
G.Alcaide

4/6 2/6 6/2 7/6(4) 6/4

6/4 6/3 6/4

7/6(3) 6/3 6/4
B.Tomic

QUALIFIER

A.Begemann

I.Dodig

E.Kirillov

A.Peya

4/6 6/4 10/8

7/6(3) 6/4

R.De Voest

6/2 6/7(2) 6/3

6/4 3/6 6/3

7/5 6/2

R.Deheart

I.Bozoljac [29]

G.Muller

G.Alcaide

B.Tomic

P.Amritraj

6/1 7/6(4)

2/6 6/3 6/3

6/7(7) 6/4 6/4

6/3 3/6 6/1

6/4 5/7 6/2

7/6(6) 6/3

T.Dent [1]

M.Ebden

M.Fischer

R.Delgado [24]

6/2 6/3

4/6 6/4 6/3

6/4 1/1 Ret'd

C.Ball [19]

J.Brzezicki

E.Kirillov

J.Goodall

6/4 6/1

6/2 6/2

6/2 6/2

4/6 7/6(1) 6/4
A.Peya

I.Dodig

G.Alcaide
6/3 4/6 16/14

6/2 6/3

6/3 6/2

D.Meffert

R.De Voest

7/6(5) 6/2
C.Ball [19]

6/3 6/7(3) 10/8

6/4 7/5

7/6(2) 6/4

6/2 6/3

M.Fischer

S.De Chaunac

R.Delgado [24]
6/4 7/6(5)

T.Dent [1]

M.Ebden

D.Guez [20]

B.Phau [2]

7/6(2) 6/2

6/2 6/1

6/4 6/4

6/2 4/6 8/6

R.Bautista-Agut

G.Zemlja [6]

K.Kim [23]

4/6 6/4 6/1

M.Matosevic

P.Amritraj
6/7(4) 6/2 6/3

1/6 6/2 6/4

4/6 7/5 6/1

6/3 7/6(2)

I.Minar

A.Begemann

AUT
6/3 6/3

6/4 6/7(6) 6/3

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

64

CRO
AUS
ESP

GER
Rosol, Lukas
Hrbaty, Dominik
Fischer, Martin
Cox, Daniel
De Chaunac, Sebastien
Millman, John
Delgado, Ramon
Devvarman, Somdev

207

FRA
USA
GBR
ESP
JPN
ITA

104
S.Devvarman [3]

173
225
356

Muller, Gilles
Tavares, Leonardo
Kudryavtsev, Alexandre

245
205

183
189
253

224
262
143

174
556

260
137

Rufin, Guillaume

Phillips, Morgan
Lojda, Dusan
Ball, Carsten
Navarro, Ivan
Meffert, Dominik

Deheart, Ryler
Smethurst, Daniel

De Voest, Rik
Bogomolov Jr., Alex
Minar, Ivo
Lammer, Michael
Begemann, Andre
Zverev, Mischa
Zemlja, Grega
Zampieri, Caio
Dodig, Ivan
Olaso, Guillermo
Peya, Alexander
Guccione, Chris

Ramos-Vinolas, Albert
Roger-Vasselin, Edouard

Oswald, Philipp
Kim, Kevin
Young, Donald
Alcaide, Guillermo
Rice, David
Brzezicki, Juan Pablo

Kindlmann, Dieter

Munoz-De La Nava, Daniel
Sugita, Yuichi
Vagnozzi, Simone
Bozoljac, Ilija
Alves, Thiago
Silva, Julio

Milton, Joshua

Kirillov, Evgeny

Yani, Michael

100

215

Matosevic, Marinko
Amritraj, Prakash

Tomic, Bernard
Polansky, Peter

Alund, Martin
Goodall, Joshua

429
216

172 CZE

153
107
178
208
256
233

136
108
203
259
210
280
228
176
145
111
209
193
244
194
220
229
142
113
237
485
182
238
249
350
140
115
536
171
258
192
218
291

152

Dent, Taylor
Cervenak, Pavol
Bautista-Agut, Roberto
Veic, Antonio
Ebden, Matthew
Marrero, David
Clar-Rossello, Pedro
Guez, David
Phau, Bjorn

FRA
AUS
PAR

GBR

ESP
FRA

SVK

IND

SRB
BRA
BRA
LUX
POR
RUS
GBR
CZE
AUS
ESP
GER
RSA
USA
CZE
SUI
GER
GER
SLO
BRA
CRO
ESP
AUT
AUS
AUT
USA
USA
ESP
GBR
ARG
RUS
ARG
GBR
ESP
FRA
GBR
USA
AUS
CAN
AUS
IND

GER

20
2

7

25
6

19
5

23

29
4

24
3

97 USA 1
247 SVK
196 ESP

WC

WC

WC

WC

WC

WC

10

D.Munoz-De La Nava

A.Kudryavtsev

I.Bozoljac [29]

6/1 6/4
E.Roger-Vasselin [8]

B.Tomic

21
8

6/3 6/4

6/3 6/4

7/6(4) 5/7 7/5

T.Alves [4]

G.Muller

28

7/5 6/4

6/2 6/2

6/0 0/0 Ret'd

4/6 6/1 6/4

6/4 6/4 7/6(7)

3

R.Deheart

6/4 6/4

6/3 6/4 C.Ball [19]

4

R.De Voest

I.Bozoljac [29]
7/6(1) 6/4 7/6(4)

6

6/3 7/6(4) 6/1

Edouard Roger-Vasselin (115)
6/4 7/5 7/6(2)

7
8

M.Fischer

QUALIFIER

QUALIFIER

QUALIFIER

Thiago Alves (107)
Ivan Navarro (108)
Grega Zemlja (111)
Donald Young (113)

5

T.Dent [1]
4/6 7/6(1) 7/6(8) 6/3

1
2

QUALIFIER
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Seeds
Taylor Dent (97)
Bjorn Phau (100)
Somdev Devvarman (104)

Stefan Koubek (121)
Rui Machado (124)
Go Soeda (125)
Santiago Ventura (126)

14

QUALIFIER

9

15
16

13

QUALIFIER

QUALIFIER

Ryan Sweeting (119)

Seeds
Jesse Levine (116)
Joao Souza (117)

11
12

Marsel Ilhan (118)

I.Dodig

draw qs 6/17/2010 5:15 PM



T.Kamke [17]

T.Kamke [17]
6/1 6/3

G.Soeda [15]

6/1 6/4

J.Reister [18]

7/5 4/6 6/3
J.Huta Galung

N.Mahut [27]

R.Sweeting [12]

R.Kendrick

S.Koubek [13]

A.Mannarino

6/4 6/3

B.Evans

6/2 6/3

6/2 6/4

3/6 7/5 8/6

6/3 6/2

6/3 6/4

6/7(5) 6/3 6/3

7/5 6/3

S.Ventura [16]

R.Berankis [30]

6/2 7/6(6)

6/4 7/5

6/2 6/4

J.Witten

7/6(3) 6/3

3/6 6/3 24/22

M.Ilhan [11]

R.Karanusic

J.Levine [9]

A.Sidorenko

6/3 6/4

6/3 7/5

J.Ouanna [26]

S.Koubek [13]

J.Reister [18]

G.Soeda [15]

4/6 6/3 6/3

N.Mahut [27]

T.Ito

6/3 7/6(3)
A.Bogdanovic

7/6(1) 6/2

6/2 6/2

4/6 6/3 10/8

4/6 7/5 8/6

A.Bedene

R.Karanusic
6/2 3/6 6/4

6/3 4/6 6/1

J.Huta Galung

6/3 6/2

5/7 6/3 6/1

6/0 7/6(5)

2/6 6/4 6/4

7/6(6) 6/2

G.Jones

S.Ventura [16]

F.Cipolla

D.Evans

R.Berankis [30]
4/6 6/1 12/10

J.Witten

6/4 6/2

6/4 6/2

7/6(3) 6/3

2/6 7/6(7) 15/13

6/4 6/7(2) 6/3

A.Haider-Maurer

B.Evans

6/1 5/7 6/2

R.Ghedin

A.Mannarino

J.Sirianni

7/6(10) 6/1

65 Levine, Jesse USA
66 USACook, Lester 211

JPN

68
67

GBR
FRA
AUT
FRA
IRL

BRA
CAN
FRA
POR

AUS
MAR

RSA

USA

AUT
GBR

160
USA

Sirianni, Joseph
El Amrani, Reda

69 170Kuznetsov, Alex
70 Van Der Merwe, Izak 267
71 Decoud, Sebastian 232

ISR
ITA

72 Kamke, Tobias 128 GER
73 Souza, Joao 117

SRB

USA

FRA
GBR

ESP

TUR

SLO

BRA
74 Mannarino, Adrian 155 FRA

GER
ITA
NED
BEL

75 Okun, Noam 273

77 Knittel, Bastian 222

168

223
239
185
161

76 Ghedin, Riccardo 252

125

248
284
236
129

282

169

167
234

195

148
124
261
329

78 Aldi, Francesco
79 Huta Galung, Jesse 286

226

214
531

121

80 Rochus, Christophe 157

162

119
265
230
231

81 Ilhan, Marsel
82 Bemelmans, Ruben 199

27583 Bedene, Aljaz
84 Ascione, Thierry
85 Eaton, Chris
86 Karanusic, Roko

WC

87 Aranguren, Juan-Martin
88 Hernych, Jan
89 Sweeting, Ryan
90 Minar, Jan
91 Balleret, Benjamin
92 Brugues-Davi, Arnau
93 Kendrick, Robert
94 Krajinovic, Filip
95 Ward, Alexander
96 Ouanna, Josselin

WC

97 Koubek, Stefan
98 Dasnieres De Veigy, Jonathan
99 Niland, Conor

100 Haider-Maurer, Andreas
101 Bogdanovic, Alex
102 Hocevar, Ricardo
103 Dancevic, Frank
104 Mahut, Nicolas
105 Machado, Rui
106 Ito, Tatsuma
107 Evans, Brendan
108 Paire, Benoit
109 King-Turner, Daniel
110 Martin, Andrej
111 Mertens, Yannick
112 Reister, Julian
113 Soeda, Go
114 Cervantes-Huegun, Inigo
115 Sidorenko, Alexandre
116 Desein, Niels
117 Reynolds, Bobby
118 Witten, Jesse
119 Jones, Greg
120 Gonzalez, Santiago
121 Ventura, Santiago
122 Prodon, Eric
123 Gutierrez-Ferrol, Sergio
124 Cipolla, Flavio
125 Evans, Daniel
126 Smyczek, Tim

WC

127 Harrison, Ryan
128 Berankis, Ricardas

116

283

158

287
242

166
219

126
281
269
268

118

141

163
493

197

147

337
180
240
154

USA
FRA
NZL

ARG

CZE
MON

CRO
ARG
CZE

BEL

FRA

SVK
BEL
GER
JPN

USA
USA
AUS

ESP

BEL

LTU

ITA
GBR
USA
USA

MEX

ESP

ESP

30

32
16

32

15

27
14

18

22
12

Seeds

A.Martin

B.Balleret

R.Kendrick

6/1 6/1

7/6(5) 6/4

6/3 6/0

FRA

6/4 6/2

6/4 7/6(3)

A.Kuznetsov

T.Kamke [17]
6/3 6/7(5) 14/12

26

M.Ilhan [11]

B.Knittel

R.Sweeting [12]

6/4 6/3
J.Levine [9]

J.Witten

J.Huta Galung

9

7/6(5) 7/6(2)

J.Hernych [22]

7/6(0) 7/6(3)

13

31
11

17
10

Ramon Delgado (143)

26
QUALIFIER

25

23

28

Christophe Rochus (157)
Santiago Gonzalez (158)

30

27

31

Dieter Kindlmann (152)

Ricardas Berankis (154)

6/3 6/3 6/3

4/6 6/2 6/2 6/3

29

7/6(13) 6/3 7/6(2)
B.Evans

6/7(8) 3/6 6/3 6/4 6/4

Ilija Bozoljac (153)

Mischa Zverev (145)
Josselin Ouanna (147)
Nicolas Mahut (148)

Albert Ramos-Vinolas (140)
Jan Hernych (141)
Kevin Kim (142)

7/5 7/6(4) 6/2

6/4 6/7(4) 3/6 7/6(4) 8/6

M.Ilhan [11]

24

Seeds
Tobias Kamke (128)

R.Kendrick

Carsten Ball (136)
David Guez (137)
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Julian Reister (129)

22
21

17
18

QUALIFIER

20
19

QUALIFIER

QUALIFIER

QUALIFIER

QUALIFIER

QUALIFIER

QUALIFIER

7/5 6/1 6/3

N.Mahut [27]

6/2 6/2 2/6 6/4

R.Berankis [30]

draw qs 6/17/2010 5:15 PM


